
 

CITY OF BOSSIER 
P. O. Box 5337 

Bossier City, Louisiana 71171-5337   

 
DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES 

 
 
In accordance with Section 20-11(g), City Code, the following schedule is established for 
2016. 
 
 New Years Day    Friday, January 1, 2016 
   
 Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday, January 18, 2016 
 
 Good Friday    Friday, March 25, 2016 
 
 Memorial Day    Monday, May 30, 2016 
 
 Independence Day   Monday, July 4, 2016 
 
 Labor Day    Monday, September 5, 2016 
 
 Thanksgiving Day   Thursday, November 24, 2016 
 Day after Thanksgiving  Friday, November 25, 2016 
  
 Christmas Eve                          Friday, December 23, 2016 

Christmas Day               Monday, December 26, 2016 
  
  
 
 
 
 
Lorenz J. Walker 
Mayor 
October 1, 2015 
 
 

 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2016 


